



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Department – Plan Proposal of Kerala State Agency for Expansion of Cashew Cultivation (KSACC) for the FY 2023-24 -'Cultivation of Organic Cashew and Establishment of Raw Nut Bank' -Administrative Sanction for Rs 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Hundred and Twenty Lakh Only) accorded - Orders issued.

INDUSTRIES (K) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.450/2023/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-05-2023

- Read I Letter Number No. D/290/22/KSACC/KLM Dtd 23/03/2023 received from the Special Officer (Cashew) & Chairman, Kerala State Agency for Expansion of Cashew Cultivation (KSACC), Kollam.
 - 2 Minutes of the Departmental Working Group meeting for Plan Schemes held on 04/04/2023.
 - 3 AS Number: AS/IND/23/27024 under E-Anumathi portal of Finance Department.

<u>ORDER</u>

Kerala State Agency for Expansion of Cashew Cultivation (KSACC) was allocated an amount of \mathbb{R} 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Hundred and Twenty Lakh Only) in the State Budget for the financial year 2023-24 for the proposal 'Cultivation of Organic Cashew and Establishment of Raw Nut Bank' under H/A '2852-08-600-90 (Plan)'. As per the letter read as Ist paper above, the Special Officer (Cashew) & Chairman, KSACC has requested Government to accord Administrative Sanction for \mathbb{R} 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Hundred and Twenty Lakh Only) for implementing the said project.

Works/Proposals

Sl No	Requirements	Estimate Amount (in
		1(5)

2023 10	atic Cashew and	/,20,00,000
.O.(Rt)No.450 2023 ID	Cultivation of Organic Cashew and Cultivation of Cashew Nut-Bank TOTAL	
1	Cultivation of Raw Cut	7,20,00,000
L.	TOTAL	

2) The Departmental Working Group meeting read above approved the 2) The Departmental working feature above approved the proposal for issuance of Administrative Sanction for an amount of ₹ proposal for issuance of Aundred and Twenty Lakh Only) by meeting 720 lakh (Rupees Seven the current year's budget provision in the current year's budget provision in the current year's budget provision. 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Henry Lakn Unly) by meeting 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Henry Lakn Unly) by meeting 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Henry Lakn Unly) by meeting 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Henry Lakn Unly) by meeting 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Henry Lakn Unly) by meeting 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Henry Lakn Unly) by meeting 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Henry Lakn Unly) by meeting 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Henry Lakn Unly) by meeting 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Henry Lakn Unly) by meeting 720 lakh (Rupees Seven Henry Lakn Unly) by meeting

of Account '2852-08-600-90'. 3. In the circumstance stated above, Government are pleased to accord 3. In the circumstance start the proposal 'Cultivation of Organic Cashew administrative sanction for the proposal 'Cultivation of Organic Cashew administrative saliciton to Nut Bank" for an amount of ₹ 720 lakh and Establishment of Raw Nut Bank" Lateh O 1 and Establishingen of and Twenty Lakh Only) by meeting the (Rupees Seven Hundred and Vear's budget (Rupees Seven framered year's budget provision under Head of expenditure from the current year's budget at the expenditure nom no care of the details of the sub-components of the Account '2852-08-600-90'. The details of the sub-components of the proposal sanctioned are shown as below:

	TOTAL	120.00
4	Management	720.00
4	Training, Publicity & Mission	100.00
3	(NABCON'S)	25.00
	Evaluation Study by NABARD	25.00
2	Muttathorukasumavu Padhathi	60.00
	cashew Garden/Farms established during 2021-22	60.00
	C) Maintenance charges for the Model	
		80.00
1	B) Ultra High Density Cashew Planting	00.00
	Density Planting	10.00
	A) Normal Density Planting & High	
	<u>Cashew Farms</u>	385.00
	Model Cashew Garden and Model	
No	Components of the 2	
SI	Components of the Scheme	Amount (Rs. in lakhs)
Juch-		

4) The Special Officer (Cashew) & Chairman, Kerala State Agency for Expansion of Cash Expansion of Cashew Cultivation (KSACC) shall forward the proposal for release of fund based on actual necessity at appropriate time.

(By order of the Governor) Ajit Kumar I A S SECRETARY

To: The Special Officer (Cashew) & Chairman, Kerala State Agency for Expansion of Cashew Cultivation (KSACC), Kollam. The Director/Additional Director, Industries & Commerce, The Principal Accountant General (Audit)/(A&E), Thiruvananthapuram Industries (J) Department Finance (PU-D) Department. CEO, K-Bip, Thiruvananthapuram. Director, I&PRD (for uploading the G.O in Govt website) SF/OC (File No. K2/86/2023/ID)

1/ 10.00

Forwarded /By order Signed by S Padmaja Date: S2CQ52P23f15:45:35